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e FILED _____ ENTERED
e LODGED ______ RECEIVED

APR 29 2016

AT SEATTLE
CLERK U.S. DISTRICT COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF WASHINGTON

BY DEPUTY

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF WASHINGTON
AT TACOMA

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,
Plaintiff, R\AC = 5 2 1 0 REL
V. INFORMATION
HECTOR RAY CANALES, SR.,
Defendant.

(Felony)

The United States Attorney charges that:
COUNT 1
(Conversion from Indian Tribal Organization)

On or about July 7, 2011, at Oakville, Washington, within the Western District of
Washington, HECTOR RAY CANALES, SR., did embezzle, steal, knowingly convert to his
use or the use of another, willfully misapply and willfully permit to be misapplied, moneys,
funds, and credits belonging to an Indian tribal organization, to wit: $37,400.00 in
residential property down payment assistance paid by the Chehalis Tribal Housing Authority,
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a department of the Confederated Tribes of the Chehalis Reservation, on behalf of HECTOR
RAY CANALES, SR.

All in violation of Title 18, United State Code, Sections 1163 and 2.

DATED this -5 > day of f\\{s L, 2016.
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SY{ ANNETTE L. HAYES
"7 United States Attorney

g Al j/\ N/
TODD GREENBERG
Assistant United States Attorney

N Kornden—

J\TATE LONDON
Assistant United States Attorney
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